Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO: Wayne Ogle, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM: Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE: March 6, 2018

RE: Ordinance 2017-19-14: Appropriating Supplemental Funding of

\$30,000 from the Nikiski Senior Service Area Fund to the Nikiski Senior

Citizens, Inc. for Personnel Costs (Mayor)

The Nikiski Senior Service Area board has addressed the referenced ordinance. Please amend the last Whereas clauses to read:

"WHEREAS, at its meeting of February [21] 17, 2018 the NSSA board recommended approval by unanimous consent;"

Thank you.

Nikiski Service Area Board

February 2, 2018

TO: Michele Turner, CMC

Deputy Clerk / Records Manager

Kenai Peninsula Borough

FROM: Julie Marcinkowski, President

Nikiski Senior Services Area Board

RE; Supplemental Appropriation Request

The Nikiski Senior Services Area Board is in full support \$30,000.00 for supplemental appropriation from the NSSA fund balance to offset personnel costs for the Nikiski Senior Center.

This supplemental appropriation request was discussed and voted on during the SAB meeting on January 17, 2018 with a unanimous vote by the board.

Sincerely,

Julie Marcinkowski

Julie Marcinkowski

Cc: file